PierceForm® Stud Installation Head
The PierceForm Studs (CP and
CS) are property class 9.8
fasteners. They are system fed
to automatic installation tools.
The CP style stud pierces its
own hole in a sheet metal
panel (.75-3.00mm thickness)

1.6
1.5
Ordering Information:
When ordering, specify:
• Stud Size and Length
• Length of Head extension (if any)
• Alteration (if any)
PierceForm Head Assembly
COMPONENT GUIDE
4
DETAIL        DESCRIPTION PART NO.
   NO.   NO. REQ'D
1 Nose Assy. - "Y" Style CP-XX-01Y-XXXXXXXXXX 1
CS-XX-01Y-XXXXXXXXXX
CP-XXB1-01Y-XXXXXXXXXX‡
CS-XXB1-01Y-XXXXXXXXXX‡
1.1 Nose—"Y" Style CP/CS-XX-01NY 1
CP/CS-XXB1-01NY‡
1.2 Protection Sleeve PFD-XX-01S 1
SBKD-XX-01S
1.3 Stop Pin PFD-COM-01P1 2
1.4 Nose Fingers PFD-XX-06 1 Set
SBKD-XX-06
1.5 Internal Retaining Ring MS-174 2†
1.6 Washer MS-175 2†
1.7 Compression Spring MS-176 2†
1.8* Nose Extension PFD-XX-01E-XXXXXXXXXX 1
1.9* Roll Pin MS-164 2
* For 15 & 30 mm Nose Extensions only
† 4 req'd for M10 noses only
‡ For stud lengths 12-19mm long
“Y” NOSE SUB-ASSEMBLY
(STANDARD)
9 Chute Adaptor Assy. CP-XX-N23 or CS-XX-N23 1
9.1 Chute Coupler CP-XX-44 or CS-XX-45 1
9.2 Coupler Cap CP-XX-45 or CS-XX-46 1
12 PierceForm Stud Chuting PSC-XX-12 or SBK-XX-12 1
CHUTE ATTACHING BLOCK SUB-ASSEMBLY
DETAIL        DESCRIPTION PART NO.
   NO.   NO. REQ'D
XX = Stud Size (Specify 05, 06, 08, 10, 12)
XX (bold) = Extension length in mm (15 or 30) — leave blank for no extensionXX (bold) = Extension length in mm (15 or 30) — leave blank for no extensionXX (bold) = Extension length in mm (15 or 30) — leave blank for no extensionXX (bold) = Extension length in mm (15 or 30) — leave blank for no extensionXX (bold) = Extension length in mm (15 or 30) — leave blank for no extension
CS part numbers in blue
2
14
13
18
20
24
28
315
27
7
7.2
4
25
23
11
21
22
10
16
7.1
7.3
25
3.1
5
PierceForm HEAD
CP and CS
2 Shank CP/CS-XX-02Y-XXXXXXXXXX or 1
PFD-10-02-XXXXXXXXXX†
3 Base Assembly PFDS-XX-03 1
   Sleeve Bearing PFD-XX-09